

20 July 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04045

Thank you for your request concerning Disinfection Systems.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. **Does your organisation currently purchase any of the following or similar disinfection systems:**
- **Hydrogen Peroxide Vapour Disinfection Systems**
 - **Mobile Ultraviolet Light Disinfection Systems**
 - **Electrostatic Disinfection Systems**

No.

2. **From which suppliers do you obtain these systems, and can you confirm the spend in the last 2 years?**

Not applicable.

3. **Were these systems purchased through a tender or framework? If so, which one? Please provide the following details:**

- **Name**
- **Reference**
- **Where this was published**

Not applicable.

4. **Are you under contract with your current supplier(s) for the above? If so, what is the start and end date(s) of the contract(s)?**

Not applicable.

5. **Can you provide the name and contact details for the person(s) responsible for procuring these systems?**

Not applicable.

6. **Can you provide contact details for the department responsible for managing this service or more broadly infection, prevention, and control?**

Not applicable.



7. Within this sector, are peer-reviewed studies considered a part of your selection for suppliers?

Not applicable.

8. Many ultraviolet disinfection systems use Mercury bulbs - can you confirm if your systems use these alongside your associated environmental management procedures?

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

